



CLARIDGE'S

Large Christmas Pudding

INGREDIENTS & ALLERGENS

For allergens, see ingredients listed in

Bold



CHRISTMAS PUDDING LARGE

Vine Fruits: (33%) (Raisins, Currants, Sultanas), Vegetable Suet (Palm Oil, Sunflower Oil, **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin)), Breadcrumbs (**Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Water, Salt, Yeast), Brown Sugar, Grand Marnier® Liqueur, Indian Pale Ale (**Barley**), Diced Apples (Apples, Ascorbic Dip (Anti-oxidant: Ascorbic Acid, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid, Firming Agent: Calcium Chloride)), Sour Cherries (Sour Cherries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), Candied Citrus Peel (Orange Peel, Lemon Peel, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Salt, Acidity Regulator: Citric Acid), Dried Cranberries (Cranberries, Sugar, Sunflower Oil), **Wheat Flour** (**Wheat Flour**, Calcium Carbonate, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Pasteurised Free Range **Egg**, Pitted Prunes, Carrot, Golden Syrup, Pasteurised Whole **Milk**, Ground **Almonds**, Lemon Zest, Chopped Orange Peel, Ground Cinnamon, Mixed Spice, Cloves, Ground Nutmeg, Salt.